

SC 121/2024

Order No.02

Dtd. 20.08.2024

Sole accused Ranjan Sarkar on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix 18/11/24 for app and charge.

Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[In-charge]*